EASTHOPE

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
MARTIN

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Easthope
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married: (1)

Garden
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married: (2"%)

Durrant
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Easthope
Born:
Died:
Buried:

E2

William Miller (Snr)
21 Mar 1848 Walworth, Surrey, England
26 May 1918 (70) Masterton, NZ

Masterton, NZ cemetery

John Easthope 1809 - 1895

Agnes Miller 1810 - 1861

31 Oct 1876 Hampden, Otago, NZ
Agnes

9 Aug 1856 Lancifield, Victoria, Aus

20 Aug 191862)
Masterton, NZ cemetery

Masterton, NZ

1828 - 1895
1829 - 1881

David Carmichael Martin
Catherine Orr

Agnes Miller
13 Feb 1878 Masterton, NZ
21 Jan 1942 (64) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

20 Feb 1896

Ernest
27 Nov 1873
3 May 1931 (58) Dunedin, NZ
Anderson’s Bay cemetery, Dunedin, NZ

14 Sep 1940

James
c 1874
15 Nov 1953 (79)
Otahuhu Public cemetery, Auckland, NZ
WW1, reserves

John David #
20 Dec 1879
27 Oct 1950 (71)
Stoke cemetery, Nelson, NZ
WW1 reserves, enlisted 27 Oct 1917

Masterton, NZ
Nelson, NZ



Married: 8 May 1915

Robinson Susannah (Charlotte Annie)

Born: c 1854 County Mayo, Ireland
Died: 8 Sep 1928 (74) New Plymouth, NZ
Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Married: (1) 24 Sep 1892

Christie Frank Emerson

Born:

Died:

Buried:

Easthope Catherine Mary (Kate)

Born: 16 Jun 1882 Masterton, NZ

Died: 17 Jul 1951 (69) New Plymouth, NZ

Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Married: (1) 11 Apr 1904 Masterton, NZ
Divorced 1912

Banks James Henry

Born: c 1881 Rockhampton, Queensland, Aus

Died:

Buried:

Married: (2") 27 Apr 1921

George William Gerald

Born: 17 Jan 1883

Died: 30 Oct 1957 (74)

Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ
Easthope William Miller (Jnr)

See next page

Easthope Mary Hill

Born: 6 Dec 1884 Masterton, NZ
Died: 12 Feb 1980 (96) New Plymouth, NZ
Buried: New Plymouth, NZ, cremated

Married: 2 Oct 1910 Wellington, NZ
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Jackson

Keith Charles

Born: 10 Oct 1882

Died: 27 Nov 1963 (81) Manly, Sydney, Aus
Buried:

Easthope Blanche Isabel

Born: 23 Apr 1886 Masterton, NZ
Died: 24 Jul 1980 (94) New Plymouth, NZ
Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Married: 30 Apr 1907

Lawrence Gilbert Jonathan

Born: 10 Nov 1884 Canterbury, Kent, England
Died: 5 Aug 1964 (80) New Plymouth, NZ
Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ
Easthope David Edward ##

Born: 12 Jan 1888 Masterton, NZ
Died: 29 May 1955 (67) Chatswood, NSW, Aus
Buried: Cooranbong cemetery, NSW, Aus

Married: 12 Jun 1918 Hawera, NZ

Stone Ivy Gladys May

Born: 9 May 1891 Okairai, NZ

Died: 4 Oct 1994 (103)

Buried:

Easthope Elsie Adeline

Born: 25 Oct 1889 Masterton, NZ
Died: 31 Oct 1963 (74)

Buried: Clareville, NZ cemetery

Married: (1) 1 Mar 1916

O’'Connor Arthur Edwin
Born: 30 Jan 1885

Died: 11 Aug 1922 (37)

Buried:

Married: (2") 26 Jul 1927
McKenzie Thomas
Born: 6 Sep 1876

Died: 16 Dec 1968 (92)

Buried:
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Castlepoint, NZ
Tinui, NZ

Masterton, NZ
Masterton, NZ

Archer St cemetery, Masterton, NZ



Married: (1) 11 Mar 1903

Meech Winifred Agnes Maryann
Born: 22 Feb 1880 Pongaroa, NZ
Died: 12 Aug 1911 (31) Pongoroa, NZ
Buried: Pongoroa, NZ cemetery

Easthope Constance Margaret

Born: 23 Jul 1891 Masterton, NZ
Died: 29 Jul 1959 (68) Hamilton, NZ
Buried: Otorohanga, NZ, cemetery

Married: 20 Apr 1918 Masterton, NZ
Robertson Albert Ernest Onslow

Born: 29 Jan 1890 Dunedin, NZ
Died: 6 Jul 1960 (70) Hamilton, NZ
Buried: Otorohanga, NZ, cemetery

Easthope Edwin Richard

Born: 22 Mar 1893 Masterton, NZ
Died: 3 Sep 1984 (91) New Plymouth, NZ
Buried: New Plymouth, NZ cemetery, cremated

WW1, enlisted 2 Oct 1916, Trooper, 7™ Wireless Troop

Married: 25 Sep 1929 Hawera, NZ
Rudge Mabel Mary

Born: 20 Jul 1904 King’s Norton, Warwickshire, England
Died: 4 Oct 1984 (80) New Plymouth, NZ
Buried: New Plymouth, NZ cemetery, cremated
Easthope Alfred Martin

Born: 6 Sep 1894 Masterton, NZ
Died: 7 Jun 1966 (72) Masterton, NZ
Buried: Archer St cemetery, Masterton, NZ

Married: 3 May 1919 Wellington, NZ
Spearman Vita Maud

Born: 23 Jun 1895

Died: 26 Oct 1977 (82)

Buried: Hawkes Bay, NZ, cremated

E2 4



Easthope Lillian May

Born: 18 Apr 1896 Masterton, NZ
Died: 11 Jun 1985 (89) Masterton, NZ
Buried: Masterton, NZ, cemetery

Married: 25 Jul 1916 Masterton, NZ
Coulson Frederick Richard

Born: 21 Aug 1889 Wellington, NZ
Died: 2 Sep 1977 (88) Masterton, NZ

Buried: Masterton, NZ, cemetery, RSA Block
WW1, enlisted 11 Aug 1914 & 11 Feb 1915
Cpl, Otago Mounted Rifles

Easthope Ernest Robert ###

Born: 29 Jun 1897 Masterton, NZ
Died: 21 Jul 1933 (36) New Plymouth, NZ
Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

WW1, enlisted 28 Jun 1917, Pvt, 42" reinforcements D Co

Easthope Archibald Henry

Born: 30 Nov 1899 Masterton, NZ
Died: 19 Dec 1934 (35) New Plymouth, NZ
Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Married: 19 Sep 1923

Bishop Vera Violet

Born: 1 Jun 1902

Died: 18 Jan 1995 (93)

Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Married: (2"%)

Smith Ernest Rainford

Born: 25 Sep 1893 Ashhurst, NZ
Died: 24 Apr, 1969 (76)

Buried: Kopuatama cemetery, Stratford, NZ

WW1, enlisted 1 Sep 1917

Easthope Grace Eleanor

Born: 11 May 1901 Masterton, NZ
Died: 1 Mar 1992 (91)

Buried: Garden of Remembrance, New Plymouth, NZ

Married: 25 Mar 1925
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Okey Howard Edward (Horace)

Born: 26 Nov 1898 New Plymouth, NZ
Died: 18 Apr 1969 (71) New Plymouth, NZ
Buried: Garden of Remembrance, New Plymouth, NZ

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists
NOTES:

See Obituary

# WW1 Military Defaulters 1919, Deserted NZEF 1918, Court
martial, sentenced to 6 months without labour

## Emigrated to Australia April 1921

### Died of TB contracted during WW1

Electoral Rolls:

William Agnes
1875/76 Hampden Household
1880/81 Masterton Bookkeeper
1885/86  Masterton Bookkeeper
1890 Masterton Bookkeeper
1896 Masterton Bookkeeper Masterton Married
1900 Masterton Bookkeeper
1905/06 Masterton Bookkeeper Masterton Married
1911 Masterton Bookkeeper Masterton Married
1914 Masterton Bookkeeper Masterton Married
Ernest Agnes
1896 Woodlands Labourer
1900 Woodlands Labourer Woodlands Married
1905/06 Mataura Labourer Mataura Married
1911 Mataura Labourer Mataura Married
1914 Mataura Labourer Mataura Married
1919 Cromwell Labourer Cromwell Married
1928 Dunedin Labourer Dunedin Married
1935 Dunedin Widow
1938 Dunedin Widow
John Susannah
1905/06 Bulls Fisherman
1911 Mangamahu Fence
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1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949

1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919

1905/06
1911
1914
1919

1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954

1905/06
1911
1914
1969
1972

1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
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Motueka
Motueka
Nelson
Nelson

Frank
Waitara
Waitara

James
Wellington

William
Wkajamara
Otakeho
Waverley
Hawera

Te Araroa
Kakariki
Kakariki

New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth

Keith

Whareama
Lansdowne
Lansdowne

Gilbert

New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth

Rabbiter
Rabbiter
Cowman
Cowman

Labourer
Labourer

Tramway Employee

Dairy Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Schoolteacher
Schoolteacher
Schoolteacher
Schoolteacher
Schoolteacher
Schoolteacher

New Ply
New Ply

Sussanah

New Ply
New Ply
New Ply
New Ply

Catherine

Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married

Wellington Married
Masterton Married
Masterton Married
Featherston Married

Te Araroa Married

Kakariki
Kakariki
New Ply
New Ply

Mary

Telephone Line Constructor

Electric Linesman
Electric Linesman

Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder

Lansdowne
Lansdowne

Hawera
Hawera

Blanche

New Ply
New Ply
New Ply
New Ply

Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married



1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1969
1969

1911
1914
1919

1911
1914

1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963

1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957

1914
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New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth

David
Hawera
Hawera
Masterton

Arthur

Thomas
Pongoroa
Pongoroa
Longbush
Manaia
Clareville
Clareville
Clareville
Clareville
Clareville
Carterton
Carterton
Carterton

Albert
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Tinui

Te Kuiti

Te Kuiti
Otorohanga
Otorohanga
Otorohanga
Otorohanga

Edwin
Waverley

Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder
Retired

Compositor
Compositor

Printer

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired
Retired

Drapers Carter
Railway Employee
Railway Employee

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Salesman

Telegraphist

New Ply
New Ply
New Ply
New Ply
New Ply
New Ply

Oakura
Ivy

Hawera
Masterton

Elsie
Masterton
Masterton

Clareville
Clareville
Clareville
Clareville
Clareville
Carterton
Carterton
Carterton

Constance

Masterton
Dunedin
Tinui

Te Kuiti
Te Kuiti
Otoro
Otoro
Otoro
Otoro

Mabel

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Married

Spinster
Spinster

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978

1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972

1911
1919
1919
1928
1938
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1919
1928
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Masterton

New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth

Alfred

Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton

Frederick
Te Wharau

Stronver
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Brixton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton

Ernest
Urutaora
Urutu

Telegraphist
Telegraphist
Telegraphist
Telegraphist
Telegraphist
Telegraphist
Telegraphist
Telegraphist
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Joiner
Retired

Station Hand

Farm Manager
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Cheesemaker
Cheesemaker

New Ply
New Ply
New Ply
New Ply
New Ply
New Ply
New Ply
New Ply
New Ply
New Ply
New Ply
New Ply
New Ply

Vita

Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton

Lillian

Stronver
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Brixton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow



1928
1935
1938

1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981
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Archibald
New Plymouth

Ernest
Ashhurst
Ashhuyst
Puniwakau
Puniwakau
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth

Howard

New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth

Carpenter

Labourer
Motor Driver
Motor Driver
Motor Driver
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Fetilizer Wkr
Retired

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired

Vera

New Ply
New Ply
New Ply

New Ply
New Ply
New Ply
New Ply
New Ply

New Ply
New Ply
New Ply

Grace

New Ply
New Ply
New Ply
New Ply
New Ply
New Ply
New Ply
New Ply
New Ply
New Ply
New Ply
New Ply

Married
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
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